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Modified Asphalt SurveyModified Asphalt Survey

• Review DOT Survey
• Review DOT Survey Results
• Review (Last Year) 2003 Usage Forecast
• Actual Reported Usage in 2003 
• Forecast 2004 Modified Usage
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Data collection and automated analysis is completed.
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2003 DOT in Review2003 DOT in Review

Total Binders:Total Binders:
•• 30% of Binder used was Modified30% of Binder used was Modified

•• 63% of responses used 63% of responses used MoreMore in 2003 in 2003 vsvs 20022002
•• 32% of responses used 32% of responses used LessLess in 2003 in 2003 vsvs 20022002

•• 70% of responses Expect to use 70% of responses Expect to use MoreMore in 2004in 2004
•• 21% of responses Expect to use 21% of responses Expect to use Less Less in 2004in 2004
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2003 DOT in Review2003 DOT in Review

•• 58% specify for Modification58% specify for Modification
•• 74% must be Modified to Meet Spec.74% must be Modified to Meet Spec.

•• 26% have a Stability Specification26% have a Stability Specification

•• 79% use 79% use PlusPlus SpecificationsSpecifications
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Plus Specifications & the Plus Specifications & the DOTsDOTs

•• 79% have 79% have PlusPlus SpecificationsSpecifications
–– 40% are Dynamic Shear 40% are Dynamic Shear RheometerRheometer
–– 33% are Direct Tension33% are Direct Tension
–– 53% are Elastic Recovery53% are Elastic Recovery
–– 20% are Forced Ductility20% are Forced Ductility
–– 27% are Toughness & Tenacity27% are Toughness & Tenacity
–– 27% are Other (Ring & Ball; FTIR; etc)27% are Other (Ring & Ball; FTIR; etc)
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Direct Tension Direct Tension vs.vs. MP1AMP1A

•• 42% of responses are using the DT42% of responses are using the DT
–– 75% to better predict Thermal Cracking75% to better predict Thermal Cracking
–– 88% to identify Modification88% to identify Modification
–– 63% to identify Modification Type63% to identify Modification Type

•• 21% of responses are/intending to go MP1A21% of responses are/intending to go MP1A
(M320 Table 2)(M320 Table 2)
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Would Consider SpecificationsWould Consider Specifications

To Improve or Reduce:To Improve or Reduce:

•• 84% Compaction84% Compaction

•• 68% Rutting Resistance68% Rutting Resistance

•• 84% Fatigue Cracking84% Fatigue Cracking
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2004 DOT Spending Expectation2004 DOT Spending Expectation

•• 63% Expect to Spend 63% Expect to Spend MoreMore on Pavingon Paving
•• 26% Expect to Spend 26% Expect to Spend LessLess on Pavingon Paving

•• 32% Expect to Spend 32% Expect to Spend MoreMore on Capitalon Capital
•• 32% Expect to Spend 32% Expect to Spend LessLess on Capitalon Capital
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Most Common Binders ReportedMost Common Binders Reported

•• 68%  PG 7668%  PG 76--2222
•• 26%  PG 7026%  PG 70--2222
•• 32%  PG 6432%  PG 64--2828
•• 21%  PG 7021%  PG 70--2828
•• 16%  PG 5816%  PG 58--3434
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Modifiers Used Modifiers Used (of the respondents)(of the respondents)

•• 95%   SBS Modified95%   SBS Modified
•• 63%   SB Modified63%   SB Modified
•• 63%   SBR Latex Modified63%   SBR Latex Modified
•• 11%   Other Polymer Modified11%   Other Polymer Modified
•• 21%   Chemical Modified 21%   Chemical Modified 
•• 19%   Other  (generally GTR; Oils)19%   Other  (generally GTR; Oils)
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Key to the following charts

• Blue is an increase from previous

• Red is a decrease from previous

• Black denotes no change from previous

• White indicates incomplete information
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Future Surveys

• More information is needed
– Include the rest of the US DOTs & Canadian 

MOTs
– Include Input from Producers & Suppliers
– Account for Emulsions & non-paving use

• This Committee has recruited members to 
help to collect State data for 2005 Survey
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Time to Join

• The results will be made available in a 
useable format for AMAP Members for 
analysis.

• www.modifiedasphalt.org


